General Description
The MAX5430/MAX5431 are digitally programmable
high-precision resistor arrays for PGAs. The MAX5430/
MAX5431 operate from a single 15V supply or dual
±15V supplies, and consume only 35µA supply current.
These devices are intended for programmable-gain
amplifier (PGA) applications and consist of fixed resis-
tor-dividers. Each device has digitally controlled con-

L
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
DECODER
MATCH_H
MATCH_L
MAX5431 ONLY
HVDD
W
LGNDVSS
MAX5430
MAX5431
D0
D1
Functional Diagram
19-2222; Rev 2; 7/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
GAIN
ACCURACY
MAX5430AEKA -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 0.025%
MAX5430BEKA -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 0.09%
MAX5430CEKA -40°C to +85°C 8 SOT23 0.5%
MAX5431AEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.025%
MAX5431BEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.09%
MAX5431CEUB -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX 0.5%
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
µMax is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A